

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 22 of 2026****KALYAN SINGH versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	<p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State/respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sahu, counsel for the respondent No.9.</p> <p>Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the respondent No.10.</p> <p>Perusal of the service report shows that notice issued to the respondents No.6, 7 & 8 is still awaited.</p> <p>Let notice be issued afresh to the respondents No.6 to 8 on payment of process fee, within a period of seven working days from today by ordinary mode as well as speed post.</p> <p>List this case in the first week of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Ravi Mandavi