

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 22 of 2026****KALYAN SINGH & Ors. versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.****Order on Board**

| | |
|------------|--|
| 17/04/2026 | <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, Counsel for Respondents No. 6 to 8.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sahu, Counsel for Respondent No. 9.</p> <p>Mr. Aniket Verma, Counsel for Respondent No. 10.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No. 10 prays for and is granted 2 weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case on <u>01.05.2026</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> |
| Jyoti | |