

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 22 of 2026****KALYAN SINGH & Ors. versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.****Order on Board**

01/05/2026	<p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State/ Respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, learned counsel for Respondents No. 6 to 8.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sahu, Counsel for Respondent No. 9.</p> <p>Ms. Siddhidatri Kashi, Counsel for Respondent No. 10.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents seek three</p>

weeks' time to file reply to the review petition.

Considering that the writ petition bearing No. WPC No. 5128/2025 was earlier decided without notice to respondents No. 6 to 10, three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply to the review petition as well as to the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the review petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to all the respondents within three days.

List the case on 24.06.2026.

SD/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge